STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Contra Costa County

To: Board of Supervisors

From: William Walker, M.D., Health Services Director

Date: August 15, 2017

Subject: Approve Clarification of July 11, 2017, Board Order Item #C.162 with Anthem Blue Cross

RECOMMENDATION(S):

Approve clarification of board action of July 11, 2017 (C.162), with Anthem Blue Cross, a corporation, to correct the name of the Contractor to read Blue Cross of California Partnership Plan, Inc. (dba Anthem Health Plan), a corporation, with no change in the non-financial agreement and no change in the term of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

FISCAL IMPACT:

This is a non-financial agreement

BACKGROUND:

On July 11, 2017, the Board of Supervisors approved Contract #72-105 with Anthem Blue Cross for the provision of shared patient referrals with the Black Infant Health program for outreach to County residents through June 30, 2018.

The purpose of this Board Order is to correct the name of the Contractor to read Blue Cross of California Partnership Plan, Inc. (dba Anthem Health Plan) which is the legal name.

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:

✓ APPROVE	OTHER
RECOMMENDATION OF CLADMINISTRATOR	NTY RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 08/15/2017	✓ APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED ☐ OTHER
Clerks Notes:	
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	
AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor	
Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.
Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor	ATTESTED: August 15, 2017
Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor	David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	*
·-··r	By: June McHuen, Deputy

Contact: Dan Peddycord,

925-313-6712

If this correction is not approved, Contractor's name will remain incorrect.	